

Pulaski County Election Commission Meeting Minutes August 31, 2016 5:00 p.m.

Members Present Leonard A. Boyle, Sr.

Pat Hays

Kevin Gorman

Staff Present Bryan Poe Shawn Camp

Visitors Present: Jerry Guess, District Superintendent, Pulaski County Special School District; Jason Kennedy, County Clerk's Office

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Pat Hays. A quorum was determined; all commissioners present; Commissioner Hays present via *Skype*.

Approval of Meeting Minutes, August 25 & 26, 2016

Commissioner Gorman moved to defer approval of minutes until the next meeting; seconded by Commissioner Boyle. Motion passed by voice vote.

Business

Pulaski County Special School District Election, November 8, 2016 Review of Political Practice Pledges (PPPs)

- Saline County PPPS relevant to this county, Zones 1, 2 and 7 have been transmitted and received. Saline County conducted the ballot draw this morning.
- Faulkner County PPPs relevant to this county Zone 5 have been transmitted and received.
- Lonoke County PPPs relevant to this county Zone 2 have been transmitted and received.

Commissioner Boyle moved to approve PPPs as presented; seconded by Commissioner Gorman. Motion passed by voice vote.

The next meeting will be Thursday, September 1, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. - Ballot Position Drawing, Pulaski County Special School District.

Meeting adjourned.